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Table 3: Individual Modules Comfort Based Questions
Median Score of Likert Median Score of Likert

Background

Re S u lts Scale for Pre-Survey Scale for Post Survey
(Range) (Range)
Module 1: Pathways in Pharmacy (n=21)
. * - I have a good understanding of where the practice of pharmacy fits within the healthcare |4 (2-4) 5 (4-5)
* In 2018, the American Association of Colleges of Pharmacy (AACP) Current Year in School Paths in Pharmacy students are currently interested in P
released a strategic plan that had a goal that targeted expanding Liares zoodndenianding ol hescope ot pracice ol s phamacit 4(3-4) 5 (4-5)
. . . odule 2: Networking and Professionalism (n=
natl()nal pharmacy plpehne development pI’O grams . I would feel comfortable knowing how to network/ask for resources. 3 (1-5) 4 (2-5)
. . . . . I understand what impact appropriate attire can have on a professional environment 5(3-5) 5 (4-5)
* This could be 1n response to the declining number of applicants to Module 3: Communication (n=17)
. I understand the importance of communication within pharmacy practice. 4 (3-5) 5(5)
SChOOlS Of Pharmacy SINCEC 2 O 1 3 ‘ I understand the qualities that lead to improved communication. 4 (2-5) 5(5)
* In 2020, three PharmD Candidate at Southern Illinois University Module 4: Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease (n=13) |
Ed d . 11 S h 1 f Ph t d ] 1 d th I u(rildefztang the difference between Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease (GERD), heartburn |2 (1-4) 5(4-5)
wardsville School o armacy created a similar program under the and acid reflux.
. f f lt b y p g m Academia = Ambulatory Care ™ Hospital [ understand the physiology of how GERD works. 2 (1-4) 5 (4-5)
SU.pGI’VlSlon OI 4 1aCu y mcmocr ® Freshman ® Sophmore m Industry Nuclear Other Module 5: Immunizations (n=13)
. . . : ' ; a Retail/Communi nsur I understand the diff bet ti d 1ve 1 ity. 3(1-4 5 (4-5
o The goal of this program was to teach students interested in Junior: & Senior eseareh et Communty - bnsure understand the role that pharmacists play in mmunizations. T oN
” ” ” ” ” Module 6: Diabetes (n=11)
pharmacy about building a professional image and learning about [ understand the role that pharmacists play in the treatment of diabetes. 3(1-4) 505)
dlfferent f() Ccus arcas Of pharmacy. I understand what to do in a situation of a person having low blood sugar (hypoglycemia). |3 (1-5) 5(5)
* The objective of this study 1s to obtain a quality assurance of the Likert Scale:
. . . , , 1. St ly Di ,2-S hat Di , 3- Neither A Di ,
1mp]ementat1()n of the Pharmacy Careers Pr()gram, focusn]g on Pre-Survey Likert Scale Questions (n=20) Post Survey Likert Scale Questions (n=13) " gzlﬁezvh;iaf;:e, s, ;f:s:gl;_ Algsrigeree CITIET ASTEE NOT HAETEe

knowledge of focus topics and perception of completion of the course.

Discussion

How likely to select a
career in pharmacy

* There 1s not much change in likelihood to choose a career 1n healthcare or
pharmacy from pre- to post- program survey, but this could be that
already motivated students attended the program.

* There was little to no change 1n people who were pharmacy technicians
before and after program, showing that the program did not push students
to become technicians.

* The Course: Six 1.5-Hour modules given 1n person or virtually
(asynchronously) offered to undergraduate students (aged 18-21)
interested 1n pharmacy.

o Focus Topics: Pathways in Pharmacy, Networking and
Professionalism, Communication, Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease Howlikely to select
(GERD), Immunizations, and Diabetes. healtheare

How likely to select a
career in healthcare

[Likelithood to
recommend this
program

Overall Opinion of

How likely to
select a career in
pharmacy

* Research was conducted through pre- and post-program surveys and o * Students tended to have large.:r differences o their pre-and post-survey
0 . “ 3 4 6 | v comfort level questions on disease state topic modules compared to
pl’e- and pOSt IIlOdllle SurVeys | m Somewhat Likely  m Extremely Likely @ Somenshat Likely/ Satifiod  Extremely Likely/Satisfed mo dules focuse d on buﬂ dlng pro fessu)na] Skllls
o Pre- and post-program surveys: Assessed demographics of students, ._ . . Al
Table 2: Individual Modules Knowledge-Based Questions arger percentage of students answered correctly on post-survey

reasons for taking part in the program and likelihood to choose a
career 1n healthcare/pharmacy.
o Pre- and post-module surveys: 4 questions each that asked 2

Pre-Survey: Number of Post-Survey: Number of

knowledge-based questions compared to pre-survey (with 2 exceptions),
showing a gain 1n knowledge from the modules.
* While participation in the surveys decreased with each module, 18 out of

Students that answered students that answered

correctly (% correct) correctly (% correct)

Module 1: Pathways in Pharmacy (n=21)

kﬂOWled e_b ased ueStionS and P Likel‘t—SC ale ueStiOnS tO assess What all is required to be a certified pharmacy technician? (Select all that 8 (38%) 10 (47%) . o . .
5° 1 . . . apply) 30 students attended at least 4 of the modules, showing participation in
COInfOI‘t Wlth the fOCUS tOplCS. The SAINC Survey was glVen befOI’e What setting(s) do Pharmacist's practice within? (select all that apply) 13 (61%) 13 (61%) th d 1 d d t d
and after eaCh mo dUle Module 2: Networking and Professionalism (n=19) C Iodules did no CCICasc.
e Particination in modules was at no charee to students. Particination in The best option for a professional resource to use on an application? 18 (94%) 19 (100%)  [Limitations of Very small Sample S17C, ablhty to offers the programs as
u W u . ' ' o o . . . . . . .
p g p E}Yalilzg;l;hese statements in regard to CVs and Resumes are true? (Select all | 0 (0%) 15 (78%) multlple times leadlng to decrease n Survey pal‘t101pat10n and Survey blaS.

research was completely option and anonymous for all students.

Module 3: Communication (n=17)

* Students were required to attend at least 4 of the 6 modules for In the state of Tllinois, what information is required to be said to the 3 (47%) 14 (82%) OnClu SiOn
. information while counseling? C
COInp lethn Of the prOgram Who is allowed to counsel on a prescription in the state of Illinois? 10 (58%) 16 (94%)
Al )  Overall, very high rates of satisfaction were reported among students.
Risk Factors that can lead to GERD: (Select all that apply) 5 (38%) 11 (85%) ] " ] o )
What options do we have for GERD treatment (select all that apply) 0 (0%) 9 (69%) o [f g1ven again, moving modules closer together, giving morc Offerlngs of
Module 5: Immunizations (n=13) each module, and offering the program to younger or more students would
What are the different vaccine types (Select all that apply) 2 (15%) 7 (54%) . . . .
Which of the statements below about immunity is true? 9 (69%) 8 (62%) 1INCreasc Overall partICIP ation.
Module 6: Diabetes (n=11) * | recommend more studies be done with this program 1n the future to
What cells secrete insulin? 5(45%) 10 (91%) 1 d { f 1 .
Which of these statements about diabetes 1s false? 3 (27%) 4 (36%) COInp 11€ INOIe data 101 dna YSIS.
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